c) One recent passport size photograph 
d) Copy of a National Photo ID/ Passport 

Examination fees: 
I. Ghanaian Citizens trained in Ghana are required to pay four hundred and ten Ghana Cedis (GH¢410.00) only 

II. Non-Citizens trained in Ghana are required to pay three thousand, six hundred and eighty Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢3,680.00) only 

III. Foreign Practising Pharmacists seeking registration in Ghana are required to pay Four thousand, six hundred 
Ghana Cedis (GH¢4,600.00) only 

All prospective candidates are expected to register online and submit their documents at any of the following Pharmacy 
Council Regional Offices listed below by Thursday, 20th November 2025.  

Greater Accra Regional Office (Accra, 0302- 680150/681929), Tema Regional Office (Accra, 0302- 680150/681929),